JUDGE

JULY 2013
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil

Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

28 11 3 6 0 0 1 0

28 11 3 6 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 0 64 82 33

99 75 31 45 24 0 0 0

99 75 31 45 24 64 82 33

66 68 12 21 15 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 56 120 32

66 68 12 21 15 56 120 32

1 0 0 0 3 63 77 35

103 36 10 19 18 0 0 0
105 73 19 24 17 0 0 0

61 33 4 5 10 0 0 0

74 46 36 16 17 0 0 0

76 61 14 5 19 0 0 0

48 40 14 10 28 0 0 0

468 289 97 79 112 63 77 35
633 432 140 145 151 183 279 100

50 38 16 23 12 32 41 17
15.64% 17.36% 22.14% 31.03% 15.89% 34.97% 29.39% 33.00%
2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1

33 34 6 11 8 28 60 16
10.43%  15.74% 8.57% 14.48% 9.93% 30.60% 43.01% 32.00%
3 3 3 3 3 2 1 2

67 41 14 11 16 9 11 5
73.93% 66.90% 69.29% 54.48% 74.17% 34.43% 27.60% 35.00%
1 1 2 2 1 3 3 3

79 54 18 18 19 61 93 33

Divorces
No
Contest

24

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNel

24

74

17
44.59%
1

9
22.97%
2

3
32.43%
3

25

Total
Civil

212

212

225

225

199

cNeoNoNeNolNo)

199

636

106
33.33%
2

113
35.38%
1

28
31.29%
3

212

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

49
49

212
274
486

182
225
407

203
186
238
113
189
175
140
1,244

2,137

243
22.74%
1

204
19.05%
2

178
58.21%
3

194



JANUARY - JULY
2013

JUDGE

JANUARY - JULY
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil

Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

216 58 21 31 13 6 12 16
216 58 21 31 13 6 12 16
180 159 54 124 110 366 373 154
472 321 146 238 97 155 171 99
652 480 200 362 207 521 544 253
488 519 64 138 35 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 466 655 243

488 519 64 138 35 466 655 243

2 3 0 0 11 590 530 307

523 316 96 80 70 0 0 0
644 403 130 150 86 0 0 0
534 382 101 115 96 0 0 0
516 373 156 117 95 0 0 0
517 432 130 130 83 0 0 0
462 342 130 115 95 0 0 0
3,198 2,251 743 707 536 590 530 307
4,338 3,250 1,007 1,207 778 1,577 1,729 803
326 240 100 181 104 261 272 127
15.03% 14.77% 19.86% 29.99% 26.61% 33.04% 31.46% 31.51%
2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1

244 260 32 69 18 233 328 122
11.25% 15.97% 6.36% 11.43% 4.50% 29.55% 37.88% 30.26%
3 2 3 3 3 2 1 2

457 322 106 101 77 84 76 44
73.72% 69.26% 73.78% 58.57% 68.89% 37.41% 30.65% 38.23%
1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3

434 325 112 134 78 526 432 201

Divorces
No
Contest

15
15

91

81
172

127
127

183

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNel

183

482

86
35.68%
1

64
26.35%
2

26
37.97%
3

121

Total
Civil

49
49
984

506
1,490

1,491
1,491

1,610

cNeoNoNeNolNo)

1,610

4,591

745
32.45%
2

746
32.48%
1

230
35.07%
3

1,148

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

388
388

1,611
1,780
3,391

1,244
1,491
2,735

1,626
1,085
1,413
1,228
1,257
1,292
1,144
9,045

15,171

1,696
22.35%
1

1,368
18.03%
2

1,292
59.62%
3

1,379
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